Impunity and past human rights violations 

6. The Committee in the concluding observations CCPR/C/LBR/CO/1 para. 10, noted 

that the bulk of the TRC recommendations have not been implemented by the government of 

Liberia.  

7. However, we wish to inform you that the TRC Report contained two hundred and 

seven (207) recommendations grouped into five (5) key categories: Historicity, 

Memorialization, Reparations, Criminal Accountability, and Reconciliation. 

1 The Steering Committee of the National Human Rights Action Plan (NHRAP) for Liberia established